Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT				
EFFECTIVE DATE:		09/15/2006				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name Ex	ecution Date			
C/T Med-Systems, Inc	с.	01/03				
	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	Precimed CMP	med CMP_Inc				
Street Address:	3735 North Arlington Avenue					
City:	Indianapolis					
State/Country:	INDIANA					
Postal Code:	46218					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number						
		340551				
Patent Number:		505916	5340551			
Patent Number: Patent Number:	5					
	5	505916	2120.00 2120.00			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA (317)637- be sent via US M 317-634-3 docketdep : James M. 111 Monu Indianapo	505916 279800 7561 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 456 t@uspatent.com				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	505916 279800 7561 <i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 456 t@uspatent.com Durlacher ment Circle is, INDIANA 46204	2120.00 2120.00			

REEL: 020309 FRAME: 0564

source=C_T_Med_Systems_patent_assignment#page1.tif source=C_T_Med_Systems_patent_assignment#page2.tif source=C_T_Med_Systems_patent_assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020309 FRAME: 0565

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, C/T Med-Systems, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignor, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a business address of 3735 North Arlington Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana 46218, was the owner of the patents and patent applications and the new and useful inventions disclosed therein, all as listed on the attached Schedule A, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Intellectual Property"), as of the effective date of September 15, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Precimed CMP, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a business address of 3735 North Arlington Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana 46218, acquired all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Intellectual Property, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon, as of the effective date of September 15, 2006;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Intellectual Property, and any and all other patent applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions, continuations, and regular applications thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefore and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of September 15, 2006.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this $\underline{\underline{S}}$ day of $\underline{\underline{TANUAR}}$, 2008.

C/T MED-SYSTEMS, INC. LB. By: Bernie B. Berry III, Vice President

PATENT REEL: 020309 FRAME: 0566

8036-1:JMD:#461782

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMEN

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF MARION

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Bernie B. Berry III who, being first duly sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2008.

):SS

)

Acqualize M. Pike Notary Public Printed: Jacqualize M. Pike

Resident of Marion County

My Commission Expires: February 25

JACQUALINE M. PIKE Marion County My Commission Expires February 25, 2015

PATENT REEL: 020309 FRAME: 0567

8036-1:JMD:#461782

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS AND ISSUED PATENTS

Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title or Inventor
08/414,037	03/30/1995	5,505,916	04/09/1996	Autoclave Cassette
08/102,482	08/05/1993	5,340,551	08/23/1994	Dental Cassette Kit
07/981,617	11/25/1992	5,279,800	01/18/1994	Dental Cassette Kit

8036-1:JMD:#461782

RECORDED: 01/03/2008

PATENT REEL: 020309 FRAME: 0568